PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Farrelly	03/17/2011
Sean McCormack	03/19/2011
Robert Verkerk	04/14/2011
David Maybin	03/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aqua-Nu Filtration Systems Limited
Street Address:	Brid-a-Crinn
Internal Address:	Dundalk
City:	County Louth
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12333812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)945-6735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-945-6700

Email: docket@summalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jesse B. Ashe, III

Address Line 1: 11610 N. Community House Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2710.003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jesse B. Ashe, III

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment2011#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment2011#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment2011#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026181 FRAME: 0494

12333812

501511737 REEL: 026181

ASSIGNMENT

ROY

WHEREAS, We, Patrick FARRELLY, an Irish citizen, residing at Brid-a-crinn, Dundalk, Ireland; Sean MCCORMACK, an Irish citizen, residing at Cadpac, 15 Barrettstown Lawns, Newbridge, Ireland; Robert VERKERK, a Dutch citizen, 51 Cantebary Rd., Farnborough, UK residing at Brid-a-crinn, Dundalk, Ireland; and David MAYBIN, an Irish citizen, residing at 10 Drummiter Lane, Scarva, Ireland, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter collectively referred to as "INVENTION") in Ceramic Filter, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 12, 2008, under Serial No. 12/333,812, and which application claims priority from an international application filed on June 13, 2007, under Serial No. PCT/EP2007/005213, which itself claims priority from an Irish application filed on June 14, 2006, under Serial No. S2006/0450, all applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION"; and

WHEREAS, Aqua-Nu Filtration , an Irish company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at Brid-a-crinn, Dundalk, Ireland, has acquired the equitable right, title, and interest—and is desirous of acquiring any remaining right, title, and interest—in and to said INVENTION as described in said APPLICATION, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that shall be granted with respect to said INVENTION in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the ASSIGNORS, have sold,

PATENT REEL: 026181 FRAME: 0495 assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our equitable right, title, and interest-and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any remaining right, title, and interest-in and to said INVENTION and APPLICATION, in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof that may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said APPLICATION in all foreign countries in accordance with international treaties and conventions, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if an assignment and sale had not been made.

englishing some comparison

We acknowledge that at the time the INVENTION was made, the INVENTION was subject to an obligation of assignment to said ASSIGNEE. We further acknowledge that said ASSIGNEE has the sole right to determine patent prosecution strategies with respect to said INVENTION and all corresponding applications, and hereby request that Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said INVENTION, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said INVENTION, to execute any additional papers that may be requested to confirm the

right of the ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said INVENTION in all countries and to vest in the ASSIGNEE complete title to said INVENTION and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

17/Mar/2011, 2000

Patrick FARRELLY

19th 442-2011, 2005

Sean MCCORMACK

4t APRIL 2011

Robert VERKEBK

24/Maney 2011, 2009

David MAYBIN

S:\FIRM DOCS\2710\003\ASSIGNMENT.doc